
            SELECTED CANDIDATE FOR THE POST OF OFFICE ASSISTANT IN THE CRIMINAL UNIT OF CUDDALORE DISTRICT-INTERVIEW HELD ON 29.12.2015. 

 

 

Total number of  
candidate 
admitted for the 
post of Office 
Assistant 
Interview  

Total Number of 
Candidate 
attend the 
interview  on 
29.12.2015 F.N. 

Total Number of 
candidate 
absent on 
29.12.2015 F.N. 

Total Number of candidate Short Listed from 
the 1st round interview 
 

 

Selected candidate 
 

921 700 221 1 
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Anandhakumar,S/o.Periyasamy 

Saravanan, S/o.Kannan, 

Anbuthandapani,S/o.Jothi, 

Balamurugan, S/o.Palanivel, 

Tamilarasi, S/o.Prabakaran, 

Premkumar, S/o.Aruldoss, 

Sathiya, S/o.Gopi, 

Anitha, S/o.Gunalan, 

Selvamani, W/o.Sivakumar, 

Kumaravel,S/o.Poongavanam, 

Balan, S/o.Govindan, 

K.Panneerselvam, S/o.Krishnan 

Vasumithra, W/o.Muthukumaran, 

Muthamilselvi,W/o.Sundaramoorthy, 

1. Premkumar, S/o 
Aruldoss. 
2.Selvamani, W/o 
Sivakumar, 
3.Dhanalakshmi,W/o 
Munusamy, 
4.Jeyasudha, W/o 
Srinivasan, 
5. Karthik S/o. 
Kumarasamy, 
6. Tamilarasi , W/o 
Prabakaran, 
7. Kumaravel S/o 
Poongavanam, 
8. Balamurugan S/o 
Palanivel. 



   15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

Manikandan, S/o.Arumugam, 

Bhavani, W/o.Murugan, 

Veeramani, S/o.Rajangam, 

Parimala, W/o.Elangovan, 

Maheswari, W/o.Gopalakrishnan, 

Sudha, W/o.Shanmugavel, 

Kasthuri, W/o.Yogesh, 

Kavitha, W/o.Rajaram, 

Akillandeswari, W/o.Dhandapani, 

Dhanalakshmi, W/o.Munusamy, 

Jeyasudha, W/o.Srinivasan, 

Karthik, S/o.Kumarasamy, 

Veerapandian, S/o.Selvam, 

Prabu, S/o.Gurusamy, 

Silambarasan,S/oEthirasan, 

Deepa, S/o.Gunasekaran, 

Sampathkumar, 

Rajeswari, 

Jeyapal, 

Muthusamy, 

Vijayalakshmi. 

Above Eight 
Candidates  are 
Selected 
Temporarily and 
Appointed as Office 
Assistant in Criminal 
Unit of Cuddalore 
District.  
Appointment 
Orders Will be 
Despatched to the 
Individuals by way 
of R.P.A.D.  
Tentative date to 
Join duty is on 
04.01.2016 F.N.  
 

  

 



 

 

Proceedings of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, 

Cuddalore District, Cuddalore 

 
Present: Thiru S. Gunasekar, B.Sc., M.L., 

Chief Judicial Magistrate, 

Cuddalore District, Cuddalore 

 

Order in A1.No.194/2015, dated 29.12.2015 

 

The following candidates are selected and temporarily appointed as Office Assistant in the existing vacancy at 

Criminal unit of Cuddalore District in the pay band of PB1A – Rs. 4800-10000 +Grade Pay Rs. 1300. 

Sub: Public Services – T.N.B.S – Office Assistant – filling up of 

vacancies through District Employment Exchange and vide 

paper publication –  applications received – Interview 

conducted on 29.12.2015 - Candidates selected  - orders – 

issued. 

 

Ref: 1. 

 

2. 

This office Notification dated 18.11.2015 issued Paper 

publication call for the post of Office Assistant. 

District Employment office, Cuddalore letter in 

A1/x2/145/15 & F/58/15,  Dated 23.11.2015 

 



1. Thiru.A.Prem Kumar, S/o.Aruldoss, Application No.334 / SC, residing at 172/A, Nellikuppam Main Road, Kondur, 

Cuddalore District is selected temporarily and appointed as Office Assistant at Judicial Magistrate Court No.II, 

Cuddalore. 

2. Thiru.Selvamani,W/o.Sivakumar, Application No. 512 /MBC (General Turn – Non priority – Women), residing at 

169, Sivankovil Street, Vadakuthu Post, Kurinjipadi Taluk, Cuddalore District. is selected temporarily and 

appointed as Office Assistant at Additional Mahila Court, Cuddalore. 

3. Tmt.M.Dhanalakshmi, W/o.Munusamy, Application No. 712,/BC (General Turn – Non priority – Women), residing 

at 272,Thoppu Street, Thirukandeswaram, Nellikuppam, Cuddalore District is selected temporarily and appointed 

as Office Assistant at Judicial Magistrate Court No.II, Panruti. 

4. Tmt.S.Jeyasudha, W/o.K.Srinivasan, . Application 829/SCA (General Turn – Non priority – Women), residing at 71-

A/44, East Street, Manalur Vridhachalam, Cuddalore District. is selected temporarily and appointed as Office 

Assistant at Judicial Magistrate Court No.I, Chidambaram. 

5. Thiru.K.Karthik, S/o.Kumarasamy,  Application No. 874/MBC, residing at 40, Road Street, Narayanapuram, 

Rathinagiri Post, Walajah Taluk, Vellore District is selected temporarily and appointed as Office Assistant at 

Judicial Magistrate Court No.I, Chidambaram. 

6. Tmt.B. Tamilarasi, W/o.M.Prabakaran, Application 252/SCA (General Turn – Non priority – Women), residing at 

42, Mariamman Kovil Street, Mullikirampattu, Nellikuppam, Cuddalore District. is selected temporarily and 

appointed as Office Assistant at Judicial Magistrate Court No.II, Chidambaram. 



7. Thiru.P.Kumaravel, S/o.Poongavanam,  Application No.519/MBC, residing at 111, Savadi Street, Thenangur Post, 

Vandavasi Taluk, Thiruvannamali District is selected temporarily and appointed as Office Assistant at District 

Munsif-Cum-Judicial Magistrate Court, Portnovo. 

8. Thiru.P.Balamurugan, S/o.K.Palanivel, Application No.153/SC, residing at No.5/709, Muneeswar Nagar, Phase-II, 

Vth Cross Road, Hosur Post, Krishnagiri District is selected temporarily and appointed as Office Assistant at 

District Munsif-Cum-Judicial Magistrate Court, Tittagudi. 

The Sl. No. 1 to 8 are directed to join duty on the F.N. of 04.01.2016. 

 
Sd/- S.Gunasekar 

Chief Judicial Magistrate, 
Cuddalore District, Cuddalore. 

 

 

 


