SELECTED CANDIDATE FOR THE POST OF OFFICE ASSISTANT IN THE CRIMINAL UNIT OF CUDDALORE DISTRICT-INTERVIEW HELD ON 29.12.2015.

Total number of candidate admitted for the post of Office Assistant Interview	Total Number of Candidate attend the interview on 29.12.2015 F.N.	Total Number of candidate absent on 29.12.2015 F.N.		Number of candidate Short Listed from st round interview	Selected candidate
921	700	221	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Anandhakumar,S/o.Periyasamy Saravanan, S/o.Kannan, Anbuthandapani,S/o.Jothi, Balamurugan, S/o.Palanivel, Tamilarasi, S/o.Prabakaran, Premkumar, S/o.Aruldoss, Sathiya, S/o.Gopi, Anitha, S/o.Gunalan, Selvamani, W/o.Sivakumar, Kumaravel,S/o.Poongavanam, Balan, S/o.Govindan,	1. Premkumar, S/o Aruldoss. 2. Selvamani, W/o Sivakumar, 3. Dhanalakshmi, W/o Munusamy, 4. Jeyasudha, W/o Srinivasan, 5. Karthik S/o. Kumarasamy, 6. Tamilarasi, W/o Prabakaran, 7. Kumaravel S/o Poongavanam, 8. Balamurugan S/o Palanivel.
			12 13 14	K.Panneerselvam, S/o.Krishnan Vasumithra, W/o.Muthukumaran, Muthamilselvi,W/o.Sundaramoorthy,	

15	Manikandan, S/o.Arumugam,	Above Eight
16	Bhavani, W/o.Murugan,	Candidates are
17	Veeramani, S/o.Rajangam,	Selected
18	Parimala, W/o.Elangovan,	Temporarily and
19	Maheswari, W/o.Gopalakrishnan,	Appointed as Office Assistant in Crimina
20	Sudha, W/o.Shanmugavel,	Unit of Cuddalore
21	Kasthuri, W/o.Yogesh,	District.
22	Kavitha, W/o.Rajaram,	Appointment
23	Akillandeswari, W/o.Dhandapani,	Orders Will be
24	Dhanalakshmi, W/o.Munusamy,	Despatched to the Individuals by way of R.P.A.D. Tentative date to Join duty is on 04.01.2016 F.N.
25	Jeyasudha, W/o.Srinivasan,	
26	Karthik, S/o.Kumarasamy,	
27	Veerapandian, S/o.Selvam,	
28	Prabu, S/o.Gurusamy,	
29	Silambarasan, S/o Ethirasan,	
30	Deepa, S/o.Gunasekaran,	
31	Sampathkumar,	
32	Rajeswari,	
33	Jeyapal,	
34	Muthusamy,	
35	Vijayalakshmi.	

Proceedings of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Cuddalore District, Cuddalore

Present: Thiru S. Gunasekar, B.Sc., M.L.,
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Cuddalore District, Cuddalore

Sub: Public Services – T.N.B.S – Office Assistant – filling up of vacancies through District Employment Exchange and vide paper publication – applications received – Interview conducted on 29.12.2015 - Candidates selected - orders – issued.

Ref: 1. This office Notification dated 18.11.2015 issued Paper publication call for the post of Office Assistant.

2. District Employment office, Cuddalore letter in A1/x2/145/15 & F/58/15, Dated 23.11.2015

Order in A1.No.194/2015, dated 29.12.2015

The following candidates are selected and temporarily appointed as Office Assistant in the existing vacancy at Criminal unit of Cuddalore District in the pay band of PB1A – Rs. 4800-10000 +Grade Pay Rs. 1300.

- 1. Thiru.A.Prem Kumar, S/o.Aruldoss, Application No.334 / SC, residing at 172/A, Nellikuppam Main Road, Kondur, Cuddalore District is selected temporarily and appointed as Office Assistant at Judicial Magistrate Court No.II, Cuddalore.
- 2. Thiru.Selvamani, W/o.Sivakumar, Application No. 512 /MBC (General Turn Non priority Women), residing at 169, Sivankovil Street, Vadakuthu Post, Kurinjipadi Taluk, Cuddalore District. is selected temporarily and appointed as Office Assistant at Additional Mahila Court, Cuddalore.
- 3. Tmt.M.Dhanalakshmi, W/o.Munusamy, Application No. 712,/BC (General Turn Non priority Women), residing at 272, Thoppu Street, Thirukandeswaram, Nellikuppam, Cuddalore District is selected temporarily and appointed as Office Assistant at Judicial Magistrate Court No.II, Panruti.
- 4. Tmt.S.Jeyasudha, W/o.K.Srinivasan, . Application 829/SCA (General Turn Non priority Women), residing at 71-A/44, East Street, Manalur Vridhachalam, Cuddalore District. is selected temporarily and appointed as Office Assistant at Judicial Magistrate Court No.I, Chidambaram.
- 5. Thiru.K.Karthik, S/o.Kumarasamy, Application No. 874/MBC, residing at 40, Road Street, Narayanapuram, Rathinagiri Post, Walajah Taluk, Vellore District is selected temporarily and appointed as Office Assistant at Judicial Magistrate Court No.I, Chidambaram.
- 6. Tmt.B. Tamilarasi, W/o.M.Prabakaran, Application 252/SCA (General Turn Non priority Women), residing at 42, Mariamman Kovil Street, Mullikirampattu, Nellikuppam, Cuddalore District. is selected temporarily and appointed as Office Assistant at Judicial Magistrate Court No.II, Chidambaram.

- 7. Thiru.P.Kumaravel, S/o.Poongavanam, Application No.519/MBC, residing at 111, Savadi Street, Thenangur Post, Vandavasi Taluk, Thiruvannamali District is selected temporarily and appointed as Office Assistant at District Munsif-Cum-Judicial Magistrate Court, Portnovo.
- 8. Thiru.P.Balamurugan, S/o.K.Palanivel, Application No.153/SC, residing at No.5/709, Muneeswar Nagar, Phase-II, Vth Cross Road, Hosur Post, Krishnagiri District is selected temporarily and appointed as Office Assistant at District Munsif-Cum-Judicial Magistrate Court, Tittagudi.

The Sl. No. 1 to 8 are directed to join duty on the F.N. of 04.01.2016.

Sd/- S.Gunasekar Chief Judicial Magistrate, Cuddalore District, Cuddalore.